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TO: 

• 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB <XlMHISSIOH 

Capita.l Ci:n:le OfUce Center e :1540 Shuaard oak Boulevard 
Tallahaaaee, Florida 3:1399- 0850 

septeaber 11 , 1997 

I'ROM: 

DIRBCTOR, DIVISION OP RBCOIII'~ • ' '" .>;P\.. I T ' riO (BAYO) 

DIVISIOH OP CXMroNlCATIONS (BI~~\.R) {;_) 
DIVISION OP AI»>IIflSTRATION (LAICB) 

RB : 

DIVISION OP LBOAL SBRVICBS (lt. PBIAA ttr..b 
DOCitBT NO. 971~5-TI - CANCBLLATION BY PLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB COtlltiSSION OP INTKRBXOJA!IOB TBLEC'Of4HUNICATIONS 
CBRTIPICATB YO. 4741 ISSUKD TO NB"nffRLD COHHU!HCATIONS, 
INC. POR VIOlATION OP RULE :15· 4 .0161 , YLORJDA 
AJ»>llftSTRATIVB CODB, RBGULIITORY ASSBSSHEHT PBBS. 

09/23/97 BRWILAR Nii!HDA - PROPOSED Nii!HCY ACT ION -
IJn'BR.B8TBD PBR.S0NS MAY PAJITICIPATB 

CRITICAL DJ\TBS: NONB 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S:PSC/CHU/WP/9711:15TI . RCM 

• NETWORLD Communications, I nc. (Nl!NORLD) obtainctd Florida 
Public Service Commission Interoxchange Telecommunications 
certifica te number 4741 on Oecombor 11 , 1996 . 

• On June 3 , 1997, the Division of Adminiotratio n mailed a 
certif ied letter to the addreae listed in t he Hau t er 
Commiaoion Directory informing NETWORLD that it waa delinquent 
o n ito regulatory asaosament feea Cor the year 1996. The 
letter wao aigned f o r and received, bu t to date, no roaponae 
hao been received by staff (Attac hment A. Page 51 . 

• As of September 3, 1997, tho delinquent regulato ry a ooessment 
fees for 1996, along wi th atatutory penalties and interest 
charges, havo not beon submitted by NETWORLD. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971125-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

DIScySSIQH OP ISSQBS 

• 
ISSUJ! 1: Should the COIIftiuion iiJIPOaC a $500 Cine o r cancel 
NETWORLD'a Interexchange Telecommunications Certific ate No. 4741 
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative 
Code, Regulatory Asaeoament Fees7 

BBCOMMBNDATIQN: Yea. The Commission should impose a $SOO fine or 
cancel the company• s certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including atatutory penalties and interest, are 
not received by the Coanisaion within S business days after the 
conclusion o f the 21 day proteat period . The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Coaaiaaion and forvarded to the 
Office of tho Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund purauant to Section 364. 28 5 (1). Plorida Statu tea. If the 
Commisoion'o Order is not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment tees, including atatutory penalties and intereat, are 
not received, certificate number 4741 should be canceled. 
(Biegalslti) 

STAPP 1\HALXSIS: Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Adllliniatrati ve Code, 
requires tho payment of regula tory asseasment feea by January 30 of 
the aubaequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penaltiea s.nd interest eo outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Sta tutes, !or any delinquent amounta. 

On September 3, 1997, ataf f learned that NETWORI..D had not 
su.bmitted the regulatory assessment feea for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penaltiea and intereat charges. Therefore, the 
company baa failed to comply with Rule 25- 4 .0161, Florida 
Adllliniatrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commiooion asoeoo a 
SSOO fine for failure lo comply with Commiaaion rules or cancel 
certificate number 4741 if the fine and the regulatory oosessment 
fees, along with statutory pcnaltica and interest, arc not paid 
within tho specified time. 
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• • 
DOCKET NO. 971125-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQB 2: Should che 
companies !IXCe) 
telecommunications 
24.4701(3), Plorida 
is canceled? 

Ccmnlseion order all certificated interexchange 
to discontinue providing interexchange 

service to NBTWORLD pursuant to Rule 25 · 
Administrative Code, if certificate number 474 1 

&BCOMHKNDATIQN: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Plorid~ 

Administrative Code, the Commisuion should order all certificated 
interexchange companies to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to NBTWORLD if NBTWORLD'o certificate is 
canceled at the conclusion of the protest period Cor failure to 
oubmit the delinquent regulatory assessment fees, and pay the fines 
es required in Issue 1. The Order ohould state that any IXC 
providing oervice to NBTHORLO must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as set forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificete has been cenceled. (Biogalski) 

8TAfP ANALYSIS: Rule 25-24.4701(3), Plorida Administrative Code , 
states in part: 

(3) The Commiseion, upon 11'4king a 
dete~nation that a customer of an 
interexchange c~eny is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the customer 
to cease end desist reselling or rebilling 
such service and simultaneously directs the 
intorexchange company to discontinue providing 
such service to such customer and/or to cease 
providing service to such customer at 
additional locations within Plorida. provided 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
service is technically feesible within the 
context of ex!ating facilities and technology. 

If NETHORLO's certificate is canceled, any intraotete 
interexchange service offered by NETWORLD would be in violat ion o f 
Rule 25-24.4701(3), Plorida Administrative Code. Since the 
Commission cannot readily identify which IXC providea s~rvice to 
NE'IWORW, the Commission should order ell cere if icated IXCo to 
diocontinuo service to NBTWORLD if NBTWORLD Caila to comply wi t h 
tho terms of the Commiesion•o order resulting from theoc 
recommendations . Tho Order should otate that any IXC provi ding 
oervicc to NBTHORLD must contact the Commission at the conclusion 
o t the protest period as oat .forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certiticete hae been canceled. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971125-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSQB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BBCOMMENilATIQN: If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, t-he Order will become final. Upon payment of the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. ( lt . Pella) 

STAPP JIHALXSIS: If the Coamiaoion adopts staff• s recoarnendation in 
Issue 1, then NETWORLO will have 21 days from the issuance date of 
the Order to file a timely protest to the Commission • s Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest io filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees, or upon cancella'tion of the 
certificate. 
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ATTACHMENT A 
OOCKETNO. 971125-TI 
SEPTEMBER 11. 1997 • 
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